	mrs 7-2-99	
FORM PTO-1595 07 - 20 - 1999 (Rev. 6-93)	VER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	LY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101094482  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradefination.	*****	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Hatehit बार्स राज्यानीर्सकः.	r reaso reword the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Paul A. Kish  S10 Church Street  Wilkes-Barre Twp., PA  18702  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Randy S Cramer  823 Skyline Drive  Lebanon, PA  17042-8247  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes • X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KOEHLER-BRIGHT STAR INC  Internal Address:  Corporation of Pennsylvania	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
CX Assignment	Street Address: Hanover Industrial Estates,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	380 Stewart Road	
Other	City: Wilkes-Barre State: PA ZIP: 18706	
Execution Date: <u>June 15, 1999; June 17, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) DQ 346864	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: David A. Tamburro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	2 Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1129 West Lakes Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Deerfield Beach State: FL ZIP: 33442	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
David A. Tamburro	24. hu July 3, 1999	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date 2	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	required cover sheet information to:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this		day of	, 19,
paul A. Kish, &	Randy S	s. Cramer	And the state of t
hereinafter referred to as the assignors), 823 Skyline Drive, Lebanon, PA 17042-8247	residing at	510 Church Street	, Wilkes-Barre Twp.,
Lebanon, PA 17042-8247	_ and		, respectively, witnesseth:
WHEREAS, the said assignors have i	invented cert	tain new and useful improvement	s in
Saf	ety Flas	shlight	Publication and the second
set forth in an application for Letters Pat	tent of the U	nited States, executed on even	date herewith; and
WHEREAS, KOEHLER-BRIGH	r star,	INC , a cor	poration duly organized under
and pursuant to the laws of the State of	Pennsylv	rania , and having its	principal place of business at
Hanover Industrial Es	tates, 3	880 Stewart Road, Wi	lkes-Barre, PA 18706
terred and set over, and by these presents tegal representatives and assigns, the application for Letters Patent, and any toreign countries which may be granted and continuations-in-part of said applications the International Convention by the said assignee, for its own use an and assigns, to the full end of the term entirely as the same would have been held a AND for the same consideration, the its successors, legal representatives and the application for Letters Patent assignors have good and full right and forth.  AND for the same consideration, the its successors, legal representatives and assignee, or the counsel of its successor in connection with said inventions, or successors and inventions in any extension of any Letters Patent, to be on the said assigns, but assent and defense of Letters Patent for legal representatives and assigns, but as sentatives and assigns.  AND the said assignors hereby reconstituted States to the said assignee, as the for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, as the said assignee as the said assignee, as the said assignee as the said assignee.	entire right, and all Lette therefor and tion, or reiss for the Proted behoof and or terms for and enjoyed said assigns, the assigns, the country, in nuation-in-patient and invent the cost and invent the cost and usigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned the cost and invent the cost and invent the cost and assigned	title and interest in and to the crs Patent or Patents in the Unithereon, and in and to any and sues or extensions of said Letter of Industrial Property, the data the use and behoof of its such which Letters Patent or Patent by the assignors, had this sale sors hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and he entire right, title and interest and, and that the same are unfority to sell and convey the cors hereby covenant and agree that the said assignors will, we presentatives and assigns, shall in for Letters Patent, or any publication for Letters Patent, or any publication for Letters end, is lawful and desirable, singuired to be done for the procurations, without charge to the said expense of the said assignees of said inventions and the Letter successors, legal representatives	e abovementioned inventions, ited States of America and all all divisions, continuations, ers Patent or Patents, and all same to be held and enjoyed cessors, legal representatives a may be granted, as fully and and assignment not been made, o and with the said assignee, delivery of these presents, in and to the said inventions are cumbered and that the said same in the manner herein set to and with the said assignee, whenever counsel of the said I advise that any proceeding rocceeding in connection with s, is lawful and desirable, or any reissue or go all papers and documents, rement, maintenance, enforce- aid assignee, its successors, its successors, legal represents and Letters Patent of the se Patent to be issued thereon
State of			, 19 <i>9</i> 7.
		Paul A. Kis	tish
Signed at		, in the County of	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
State of	, this	7 TIH day of Jun	, 19 <sup>9 9</sup> .
DECORDED: 07/00/4000		Randy S. Cr	amerATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/1999		KEEL:	010094 FRAME: 0343